
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BROTHER JOE Last start winner RIC, 17/05/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Cini 563998 1/01491P 2PD13/10/2021

 2 LITTLE BIT SUNNY Last start winner BUL, 23/05/2023, R10, P 5/3F. Sanotti 556628 2/11441P 5P 3P 7P 7PD21/11/2020

 3 CATASTROPHIZE Last start placegetter BUL, 18/04/2023, R3, P 5/3N. Summers 560950 2/11953P 1P 3P 6P 1PD20/06/2021

 4 PROMPT RESPONSE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R7, P 5/4P. Lagogiane 563147 1/01893P 2P 1P 2PD12/09/2021

 5 TRICOLOUR MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Durham 562018 1/01842P 1PD07/08/2021

 6 TORNADO TOMMY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Withers 542634 1/01383P 7P 1YD12/11/2019

 7 MUM'S MOUSSAKA Last start Provincial winner DAP, 25/05/2023, R10, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559032 3/01321P 7P 4P 4P 5PB09/02/2021

 8 SUPER JANE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 26/05/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Galea 556140 1/01036P 6P 1P 2P 6PB14/02/2021

 9 BLUE MOJITO Weighted points score WPK, 20/05/2023, R2, C 5/4M. Hughes 556182 2/01487C 4P 1P 3P 8PB06/03/2021

 10 TRICKY SHACOBY Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Northey 495454 3/01337P 3P 6M 6P 3PD15/08/2017

 11 ADELAIDE GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Gale 552287 2/11326P 1P 6P 8P 1PB09/12/2020

 12 WASABI Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R9, Y 5/4P. Lagogiane 556183 1/01242Y 7Y 1Y 3PD06/03/2021

 13 SIN RAP MISS Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R4, P 5/3A. Campton 557949 2/11176P 1P 7P 5P 7PB12/04/2021

 14 SIMPLE GAME Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Gale 552290 1/01176P 4P 4P 3P 5PD09/12/2020

 15 LUKE WARM LAGER Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Harmey 542907 2/11115P 7P 4P 7P 2PD11/02/2020

 16 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R12, P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/11057P 2P 6P 6P 6PD08/05/2019

 17 SEMANTIC REGENT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/01025P 3P 5P 6P 8PB06/06/2020

 18 FLORENTINO Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/4W. Knibbs 542759 2/0907P 5Y 8P 2P 8PD08/11/2019

 19 GET TO WORK Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R7, P 5/2W. Knibbs 551059 3/2847P 5Y 4P 7Y 4PD06/11/2020

 20 AUSSIE JADE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 556135 1/0815P 5P 7P 4P 7PB03/03/2021

 21 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R3, M 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1786M 6M 5P 6P 4PB10/02/2019

 22 CRAB 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0755P 8P 7P 4P 6PB06/09/2020

 23 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/3M. Wotton 549029 2/1727P 6P 7P 6P 5PD14/08/2020

1 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 26 May 2023 - 07:23 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 24 MR. MAGIC MAN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R10, P 5/4B. Harmey 557133 2/0666P 7P 7P 6P 7PD24/03/2021

2 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 26 May 2023 - 07:23 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P MX 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ABBEY 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2023, R3, P 5/3D. Swain 555693 2/11661P 5P 3P 1P 6PB18/02/2021

 2 GO FORWARD BETTY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Campton 550467 1/01353P 6P 4P 6P 3PB19/10/2020

 3 ZAMBIDIS Weighted points score WPK, 20/05/2023, R6, C 5/4C. Arletos 547057 3/01608C 3P 3P 4Y 2PD15/06/2020

 4 CHARCOAL CHEETAH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Sciberras 555036 1/01144P 3P 4P 5P 7PB06/02/2021

 5 BLAZIN' SHIRL Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/01006P 7P 2Y 6Y 6PB20/05/2020

 6 SAHARA CASTLE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R3, P M/1J. Chapman 537856 0/01642P 3P 3P 3P 5PB10/10/2019

 7 GREMLIN GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Anderson 549081 0/01763PB05/09/2020

 8 BLINKS PRINCESS Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R3, P M/1A. Durham 548641 0/01105P 3P 5P 5P 2PB18/08/2020

 9 AKELA AGE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 564838 0/0983P 5P 6P 3P 4PB04/08/2021

 10 THUNDERING BLUE Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Sutherland 562792 0/0922P 7P 5P 2P 7YD21/08/2021

 11 MALLEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0765P 5P 4P 3P 6PD18/02/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SIMPLE SIMON Last start winner RIC, 21/05/2023, R10, P 1/2C. Carl 542919 16/103481P 1P 1P 5P 3PD14/02/2020

 2 BUNDY AND SOLAR Last start winner RIC, 24/05/2023, R12, P 1/2P. Lagogiane 553076 8/73091P 8P 1P 1P 2PB03/12/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 COSMIC BILLY 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/05/2023, R7, P 2/1/2J. Zammit 550798 14/132855P 3P 2P 4P 1PD23/10/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZIPPING COLIN Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2023, R5, P 3/1/2A. Mathias 529849 6/52551P 5P 1P 1P 2PD21/01/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SNIPES Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R12, P 4/1/2T. Vella 529646 15/142492P 3P 1P 7P 3PD18/01/2019

 2 AGGIE'S DREAM 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/05/2023, R12, P 4/1/2J. Zammit 548222 7/61924P 2P 7P 4P 5PB26/07/2020

 3 REMA'S JADE Dropping in grade RIC, 24/05/2023, R12, P 4/1/2E. Foyle 528829 9/51516P 5P 7Y 7Y 1PB14/01/2019

 4 CANYA HORNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 552119 6/51478P 1P 5P 5P 5PB30/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ORANMORE Last start winner RIC, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Simonetta 556496 8/32431P 6P 1P 2P 1PB01/02/2021

 2 EMGRAND EXPRESS Last start placegetter BUL, 23/05/2023, R4, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554962 3/02082P 2P 5Y 1Y 1PD31/01/2021

 3 HEARTLAND Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/21982P 2P 3P 5P 3PB25/07/2019

 4 FEDERAL FLAME Last start placegetter RIC, 19/05/2023, R2, P 5/1S. Wilkinson 545454 7/51923P 4P 3P 2P 5PD26/04/2020

 5 MY BOY TOMMY Last start placegetter RIC, 17/05/2023, R12, P 5/4P. Cini 563997 1/01843P 3P 1PD13/10/2021

 6 TINY BUTTON Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R11, P 5/3E. Borg 557768 2/11742P 3P 4P 3P 4PB20/04/2021

 7 ANJO TYPHOON Last start placegetter NOW, 22/05/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Grief 550791 7/61623P 6P 4P 4P 2PD23/10/2020

 8 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 22/05/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Bell 558774 4/21503P 2P 6P 4P 7PB07/02/2021

 9 ACTING FOOLISH Dropping in grade RIC, 10/05/2023, R7, P 5/1J. Zammit 532688 12/82007P 5P 2M 3M 2MD01/04/2019

 10 PATTAYA PETE Dropping in grade RIC, 03/05/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 8/71834P 3P 5P 1P 4PD02/02/2020

 11 SEE HOW Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R9, P 5/1L. Azzopardi 548791 7/32346P 2P 1P 1P 2PD28/07/2020

 12 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 4/31927P 1P 3P 2P 4PB06/06/2020

 13 SOLAR SPACE Weighted points score RIC, 14/04/2023, R7, P 5/2P. Moran 553072 3/21594P 2P 4P 2P 4PB03/12/2020

 14 TONGUE TIED Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R2, P 5/1A. Provest 537108 7/61594P 2P 3P 5P 8PB16/08/2019

 15 ALL THAT GLITZ Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Grief 553661 4/31327P 5P 1P 4P 5PB21/12/2020

 16 BABY MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Clarke 547133 8/71304P 4Y 5P 5P 3PB29/06/2020

 17 JOJO MCGRAW Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Provest 532447 10/21276P 4Y 2P 4P 6PB15/03/2019

 18 BELOW ZERO Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Wotton 538086 6/31234P 6P 4P 3P 7PB08/10/2019

 19 ZIPPING NOELLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Betar 548193 5/31165P 6P 1Y 5P 7PB01/07/2020

 20 CRACKER LENNY Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R12, P 5/4B. Harmey 560186 1/01158P 1P 6P 3P 2PD18/06/2021

 21 LANMOR PICK Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Moran 548226 4/31117P 5P 7P 4P 3PD26/07/2020

 22 ROLLO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Azzopardi 554963 1/01105P 1P 4P 2Y 6YD31/01/2021

 23 FIRE UP OZZIE Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Provest 555846 3/21097P 6P 6P 4Y 2PD01/03/2021

 24 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 03/05/2023, R5, P 5/3W. Carr 542726 2/1105(FEL)P 3P 6P 6P 5PD15/02/2020

 25 HARDAWAY BANDIT 1 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 544702 9/31055P 7P 5P 3P 7PD07/04/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 TRUE TREAT Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R10, P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/01057P 5P 3P 5P 6PB29/11/2019

 27 SEMANTIC REGENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R11, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/01025P 3P 5P 6P 8PB06/06/2020

 28 BLUE LIPSTICK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/21017P 4M 2P 8P 8PB26/09/2018

 29 BLACK ROCKET Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Arletos 556184 2/01004P 7P 5P 1Y 8PD06/03/2021

 30 COAL Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R5, P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1876P 5P 4P 7P 4PD27/09/2020

 31 GOLDEN BROWN Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R3, M 5/1A. Wade 523510 4/3878M 6P 8P 7P 2MD10/08/2018

 32 CRAB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Swain 550766 1/0755P 8P 7P 4P 6PB06/09/2020

 33 SAMMY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 29/03/2023, R5, P 5/4W. Carr 539132 1/0757P 4P 6P 6P 7PB11/11/2019

 34 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R5, Y 5/4B. Harmey 530490 1/0727Y 1Y 7Y 5Y 7PB13/02/2019

 35 POLISH PIEROGI Weighted points score DUB, 16/05/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Provest 530493 5/2707P 5Y 7P 8M 7PD13/02/2019

 36 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R12, P 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/4637P 8P 7P 7P 8PD03/04/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P M 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LUCKY TOMMY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/05/2023, R5, P M/1P. Cini 563999 0/01323P 2PD13/10/2021

 2 LANMOR LAMPOONS Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R2, P M/1P. Moran 557110 0/0783P 5P 5P 4PD01/04/2021

 3 FLAME 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 560021 0/0866P 3P 8P 3P 4PB04/03/2021

 4 PEPPY MAX Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 24/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Vella 548379 0/0258PB24/07/2020

 5 MALLEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0765P 5P 4P 3P 6PD18/02/2021

 6 MY MATE NATE Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2023, R1, P M/1J. Rudd 549766 0/0767P 4P 5P 3P 4PD11/09/2020

 7 SKY TRIPPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0547P 7P 6P 4P 4PB08/07/2020

 8 LANMOR CIRCUS Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R1, P M/1P. Moran 557105 0/0525P 5PD01/04/2021

 9 AUSSIE LADY Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Jones 544646 0/0466P 5P 7P 6Y 8PB05/04/2020

 10 SHE'S ALL STYLE Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R1, P M/1L. Rodgers 551641 0/0388P 5Y 7P 8YB02/11/2020

 11 LITTLE MAN JAY Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. Mcgrath 559715 0/0347P 7P 8Y 8P 8PD02/04/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 1 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZAPPA Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R12, P 1/1F. Micallef 532697 15/132633P 3P 4P 8Y 1PD05/04/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 2 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 COSMIC BILLY 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/05/2023, R7, P 2/1/2J. Zammit 550798 14/132855P 3P 2P 4P 1PD23/10/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BLOW YOUR HORN Last start winner RIC, 19/05/2023, R12, P 3/1/2A. Wade 539605 12/71641P 4Y 6Y 5Y 5YD27/11/2019

 2 CRUISE OR LOSE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R7, P 3/1/2A. Messina 536612 11/92282P 6P 1P 1P 7PB25/07/2019

 3 BLACK EYE JACK Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R4, P 3/1/1A. Provest 520497 22/51625P 5P 2Y 2Y 6PD16/03/2018

 4 SWEET VENOM Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R6, P 3/1/2G. Sutherland 543550 9/51246P 2P 7P 4C 4PD07/02/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 4 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 AGGIE'S DREAM 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 24/05/2023, R12, P 4/1/2J. Zammit 548222 7/61924P 2P 7P 4P 5PB26/07/2020

 2 GRYFFINDOR Dropping in grade GOS, 23/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2P. Boyd 550758 9/71856P 4P 6C 3P 3PB07/09/2020

 3 CANYA HORNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/1S. Simonetta 552119 6/51478P 1P 5P 5P 5PB30/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 22/05/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Bell 558774 4/21503P 2P 6P 4P 7PB07/02/2021

 2 BLACK BOOK 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/05/2023, R9, P 5/1F. Wotton 549040 4/31473P 6P 7P 4P 3PD26/08/2020

 3 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 10/11182P 6M 4P 5P 8PB27/02/2019

 4 ZARMAY 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 24/05/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Barnes 530605 10/02031P 5P 7M 1Y 1MB27/02/2019

 5 GO FORWARD DAISY Last start Provincial winner DAP, 04/05/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Campton 543660 7/41711P 6P 6P 4P 2PB15/03/2020

 6 BLACK BEAST Dropping in grade BUL, 16/05/2023, R7, P 5/1C. Arletos 555817 6/41528C 4P 6C 3P 3PD23/02/2021

 7 CHARLOTTE DREAM Weighted points score WPK, 20/05/2023, R7, C 5/1M. Baldwin 549205 6/42107C 1C 3P 5P 3PB19/08/2020

 8 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R11, P 5/1D. Swain 548820 4/31927P 1P 3P 2P 4PB06/06/2020

 9 LOLA PEPPER 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/05/2023, R2, M 5/2R. Thomas 528280 6/21587M 3P 6M 2M 2PB03/12/2018

 10 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R12, M 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 8/21187M 1P 4P (BDN)M 8PD07/03/2019

 11 ZIPPING NOELLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R9, P 5/1P. Betar 548193 5/31165P 6P 1Y 5P 7PB01/07/2020

 12 MAJOR FERNANDO Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R9, P 5/1F. Sanotti 529736 5/31095P 7P 3P 5M 6PD08/02/2019

 13 HARDAWAY BANDIT 2 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R8, P 5/1A. Bell 544702 9/31055P 7P 5P 3P 7PD07/04/2020

 14 FLO MAGIC Weighted points score WPK, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Thomas 547127 5/11057P 6P 3P 6P 5PB29/06/2020

 15 BLUE LIPSTICK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/21017P 4M 2P 8P 8PB26/09/2018

 16 ST. MAARTEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R8, P 5/1F. Wotton 549028 8/4907P 5P 8P 5P 5PD14/08/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 LUCKY TOMMY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 17/05/2023, R5, P M/1P. Cini 563999 0/01323P 2PD13/10/2021

 2 ROMAN WOLF 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 22/05/2023, R2, P

RIC, 17/05/2023, R2, P

M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0903P 3P 4P 6P 6PD06/08/2021

 3 FLAME 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 560021 0/0866P 3P 8P 3P 4PB04/03/2021

 4 MALLEY 4 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0765P 5P 4P 3P 6PD18/02/2021

 5 RICH'S DELIGHT 2 Weighted points score LIT, 06/05/2023, R6, Y M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0745Y 4YB22/11/2020

 6 SKY TRIPPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0547P 7P 6P 4P 4PB08/07/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZARMAY 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2P. Barnes 530605 10/62031P 5P 7M 1Y 1MB27/02/2019

 2 LET'S ALL CHANT Last start placegetter RIC, 24/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/2C. Carl 542915 8/52193P 3P 1P 3P 8PB14/02/2020

 3 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/04/2023, R12, M 4/1/2W. Knibbs 534901 8/41187M 1P 4P (BDN)M 8PD07/03/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ABBEY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 21/05/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Swain 555693 2/01661P 5P 3P 1P 6PB18/02/2021

 2 ULTIMATE HIT Dropping in grade RIC, 24/05/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Simonetta 550787 8/41864P 4P 2P 1P 4PD21/10/2020

 3 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 14/05/2023, R4, P 5/1P. Barnes 530601 10/51182P 6M 4P 5P 8PB27/02/2019

 4 LOLA PEPPER 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/05/2023, R2, M 5/1R. Thomas 528280 6/31587M 3P 6M 2M 2PB03/12/2018

 5 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 3 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R9, P 5/3A. Bell 558774 4/11503P 2P 6P 4P 7PB07/02/2021

 6 BLACK BOOK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R9, P 5/4F. Wotton 549040 4/01473P 6P 7P 4P 3PD26/08/2020

 7 MIGHTY RANGER Weighted points score WPK, 24/05/2023, R9, P 5/4L. Galea 556141 1/01317P 4P 3Y 3P 4CD14/02/2021

 8 CHARCOAL CHEETAH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Sciberras 555036 1/01144P 3P 4P 5P 7PB06/02/2021

 9 ROLLO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/05/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Azzopardi 554963 1/01105P 1P 4P 2Y 6YD31/01/2021

 10 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R12, P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/01057P 2P 6P 6P 6PD08/05/2019

 11 RITZA LEWIS Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2023, R7, P 5/4V. Ellul 563658 1/0978P 1PD01/10/2021

 12 ST. MAARTEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2023, R8, P 5/2F. Wotton 549028 8/3907P 5P 8P 5P 5PD14/08/2020

 13 AUSSIE JADE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 22/05/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 556135 1/0815P 5P 7P 4P 7PB03/03/2021

 14 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R5, P 5/4M. Wotton 549029 2/0727P 6P 7P 6P 5PD14/08/2020

 15 MR. MAGIC MAN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/05/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Harmey 557133 2/1666P 7P 7P 6P 7PD24/03/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Monday, 29 May 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 AKELA AGE 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 25/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 564838 0/0983P 5P 6P 3P 4PB04/08/2021

 2 ROMAN WOLF 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 22/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0903P 3P 4P 6P 6PD06/08/2021

 3 SAHARA CASTLE 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/05/2023, R3, P

RIC, 15/05/2023, R2, P

RIC, 07/05/2023, R3, P

M/1J. Chapman 537856 0/01642P 3P 3P 3P 5PB10/10/2019

 4 CHARMING ETHICS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Messina 559537 0/01102P 6P 7P 3P 4PB02/06/2021

 5 ZIPPING HALEY First start M/1M. Finn 563854 0/00B02/10/2021

 6 MALLEY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0765P 5P 4P 3P 6PD18/02/2021

 7 RICH'S DELIGHT 1 Weighted points score LIT, 06/05/2023, R6, Y M/1P. Withers 554648 0/0745Y 4YB22/11/2020

 8 SASH EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 543555 0/0565P 5P 5P 7P 7PB17/02/2020
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